
Name of the Organization Organization's services Website Contact information

ANCHOR Commission

Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Health (mental and physical health),
Serving the needs of our area juvenile courts www.anchor-services.org

ANCHOR
(276) 634-2910
info@anchor-services.org

Bassett Historical Center
Education www.bassetthistoricalcenter.com

Fran Snead (Director)
(276) 629-9191
bhcenter3964@gmail.com

Blue Ridge Mountains Council, 
Boy Scouts of America Education www.bsa-brmc.org

Hunter Layne
(540) 265-0656
Hunter.Layne@scouting.org 

Blue Ridge Regional Library
Health (mental and physical health), Education www.brrl.lib.va.us 

Tammy Cope
(276) 403-5430
tcope@brrl.lib.va.us

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Blue Ridge
Health (mental and physical health), Education www.bgcbr.org

Marisa Womack
(276) 656-1171
mwomack@bgcbr.org

Carlisle School
Education www.carlisleschool.org

Caroline Johnston
(276) 632-7288 ext. 231
cjohnston@carlisleschool.org

Community Dream Center
Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Financial Stability www.thecommunityfellowship.org

Robbie Bolden 
(276) 632-4231
robbie.bolden@tcdc.info

Community Storehouse Basic needs (food, clothing),
Financial Stability www.HungerFreeMHC.org

Travis J. Adkins
(276) 632-9002
travis@storehousemhc.com

Dan River Basin Association (DRBA)
Environment www.danriver.org

Tiffany Haworth
(336) 627-6270
drba.nc@danriver.org

Disability Rights and Resource Center, Inc. Center for Independent Living for individuals with 
disabilities www.drrcva.org

Carol Tuning
(540) 482-0752
ctuning@drrcva.org

FOCUS ON YOUTH/CASA
Volunteerism/Advocacy www.foycasamhc.org

Ricky Walker
(276) 252-6719
cworley@foycasamhc.org

Grace Network Crisis center for financial assistance with rent, 
utilities and food. www.gracenetworkmhc.org

Volunteer on duty
(276) 638-8500
info@gracenetworkmhc.org 

Henry County Food Pantry
Basic needs (food, clothing, emergency aid) N/A

Sharon Mills
(276) 629-1369
director@hcfood.org

Henry County Public Schools
Education www.henry.k12.va.us

Monica Hatchett
(276) 634-4766
publicinformation@henry.k12.va.us

Henry Martinsville Department of Social 
Services

Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Health (mental and physical health) www.commonhelp.virginia.gov

Main Office
(276) 656-4300

Hope Center Ministries
Drug and Alcohol Recovery www.hopecm.com

Rob Donley
(276) 833-2494
r.donley@hopecm.com

Martinsville City Public Schools
Education www.martinsville.k12.va.us

Parker Gunn
(276) 403-4773
parker.gunn@martinsville.k12.va.us

MHC Coalition for Health and Wellness
Health (mental and physical health), Education www.healthycommunitymhc.org info@healthycommunitymhc.org

Martinsville-Henry County Historical 
Society Education www.mhchistoricalsociety.org

Virginia King
(276) 403.5361
mhchistoricalsociety@gmail.com

Martinsville - Henry County SPCA
Animal Services www.spcamhc.org

Susan Sessoms
(276) 638-7297
info@spcamhc.org

Martinsville-Henry County Warming 
Center Basic needs (food, shelter for cold nights) www.foresthillspc.com/mhc-warming-shelter

Ariel Johnson
(276) 207-9660
operations@mhcwarmingcenter.org

Patrick & Henry Community College Education www.patrickhenry.edu
Brian Henderson
bhenderson@patrickhenry.edu

Peer Recovery Connection, Inc.
Health (mental and physical health) www.peerrecoveryconnection.org

Keith Owens
(276) 634-0300
keithowens.peerrecovery@ gmail.com

Piedmont Arts
Education, Quality of Life, Economic 
Development www.piedmontarts.org

Beth Johnson
bjohnson@piedmontarts.org

Piedmont Community Services 
Disability Support, Early-Learning/Youth 
Development, Job Training, Mental Health, 
Recovery, Re-entry www.piedmontcsb.org

Tyrese Vaughn
(276) 632-7128
tvaughn@piedmontcsb.org

Pregnancy Care Center of MHC, Inc.
Health (mental and physical health),
Education, Material Items related to Babies 
under 2 years of age. www.pregcc.com

Bryan Keith
(276) 634-5433
executive.director@pregcc.com

The Salvation Army

Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Financial Stability (budget planning, tax filing, 
etc.) www.virginiasalvationarmy.org/martinsvillecorps

Ashely Mumford
(276) 638-7259
ashely.mumford@uss.salvationarmy.org

Non-Profit Resource:  Volunteer Opportunities

http://www.bassetthistoricalcenter.com/
http://www.bsa-brmc.org/
http://www.brrl.lib.va.us/
http://www.bgcbr.org/
http://www.carlisleschool.org/
http://www.thecommunityfellowship.org/
http://www.danriver.org/
http://www.drrcva.org/
http://www.foycasamhc.org/
http://www.gracenetworkmhc.org/
http://www.henry.k12.va.us/
http://www.commonhelp.virginia.gov/
http://www.hopecm.com/
http://www.martinsville.k12.va.us/
http://www.healthycommunitymhc.org/
mailto:info@healthycommunitymhc.org
http://www.mhchistoricalsociety.org/
http://www.spcamhc.org/
http://www.patrickhenry.edu/
http://www.peerrecoveryconnection.org/
http://www.piedmontarts.org/
http://www.piedmontcsb.org/
http://www.pregcc.com/
http://www.virginiasalvationarmy.org/martinsvillecorps


Name of the Organization Organization's services Website Contact information

Non-Profit Resource:  Volunteer Opportunities
Smart Beginnings Martinsville Henry

School Readiness Initiative www.smartbeginningsmhc.org

Melanie McLarty
(276) 403-5963
melanie@smartbeginningsmhc.org

Southern Area Agency on Aging Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid), Disability Support www.southernaaa.org

Teresa Fontaine
(276) 632-6442
tcfontaine@southernaaa.org

Southside Survivor Response Center, Inc.

Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Education, Financial Stability (budget planning, 
tax filing, etc.),
Services for victims of crime www.SSRCenter.org

Tommy Griffin
(276) 403-4093
outreach@ssrcenter.org

Spencer-Penn Centre
Education www.thecentreatspencerpenn.com

Susan Sabin
(276) 957-5757
spc.susan@yahoo.com

Tackfully Teamed Riding Academy, Inc
Health (mental and physical health), Education www.tackfullyteamed.com

Tackfully Teamed
(276) 627-0024
tackfullyteamed@gmail.com

United Way of Henry County and 
Martinsville

Basic needs (food, clothing, housing, emergency 
aid),
Health (mental and physical health),
Education, Financial Stability (budget planning, 
tax filing, etc.) www.UnitedWayofHCM.org

Lisa Frick
(276) 403-5965
Lisa@UnitedWayofHCM.org

Uptown Partnership Martinsville City revitalization organization www.martinsvilleup.com
Kathy Deacon
kathydeacon@martinsvilleup.com

Virginia Career Works - West Piedmont 
Board

Training assistance and supportive services for 
eligible participants www.vcwwestpiedmont.com

Tyler Freeland
(276) 656-6190
tyler@vcwwestpiedmont.org

This is a joint project of the Martinsville - Henry County Economic Development Corporation, The Harvest 
Foundation and the Martinsville - Henry County Chamber of Commerce.  If you have questions about this 
information or would like to include your non-profit organization, please contact Sarah Hodges  at (276) 
403-5949 or shodges@yesmartinsville.com.                                                                                                  V4.2022
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